TR COPFORATIOG € UL DLETRICY O

15 Ducenber 1967.

ROPORT 1'Q. 61, 1$67.

His Yorship, the Rreve,
and Hembers of the Council

Gentlemen: . . .

Your lanager veports as follow

L. Rei Gront Structure - Recreation.

At its mecting of Sth Daceaber 1967 the Parlis and Recreation
Commission discrssed the Trovincial CGrant structure for lcader-
. ship training end capital equicient in recrestion. IL wag
resolved that the Chairman and Deputy Cheirman, together with
the-Recreation Diractor, should meet with the Konoureble Leslic
Patervson, Minister of Education.

The purpose of the meetiug would be to uwge the Dezparimant of
Education to revise fts present policy with a view to increasing
the grants paid to municipalities for recreation.

: The Chairman hag directed that Council be advised of the
Comrission's resolution, and requests tlie support and assistance
s of Cow cil.

nzil should also authorize the trip by the two Commission
bers so the appropriate eupense accounts can be hounoured,

2. Re: Potential lzzards - Park Areas,

| .
Council requested the Parks and Recreation Cormission to evaluate
the potential hazards contained uithin pork arecas end pavk
reserves.,

A wap has baen puepared m'. .t ing the hazardove aveas snd tha
’ Counission lins forwarded it for the infommatioun of Couvueil,

‘The map will be available for Council to eiamiuc at thz Decemder
18th meeting.

3. Re: Service Pay mpt_Persocnel - Fire Dopavtinent,

Cn July 10th 1967 Council approved a reguest received from the
Burnaby Firefighiers Assosiation, Local 323, to increase the
service pay from $2,50 to $5.072 pex month.

The follouing pexsonnel receive service pay but are not covered
by the agreenant with the fAssociation and therefore did not
receive the incweas:z grentad mombers of the Union.

Fire Chief = L. Auvache
Deputy Five Chief = 6. Monk
Five Proevention Officer - K, Chapman

, Asslstant

Fire Chiaf - F. Rlak

Assistant c Chief -  F. Ccllum
Assistant Fire Chief = . Andergon -

It i8 racomazndzd that the inerezse of $2.50 par ro ath granted
the maebers of the Flrelfighters iAssociation be' als> gra ..tr.-:l th
ezempt persounel namzad a2love to b effestive as of Msrsh lst, 1967,

Crvavnad?)

628




¢
.
'
!
t
i

h.

© is based oun the bzlie

[AATRRTO N ) B KN
VIIICIRAL 1 ing:
1 bezowber 1947,

Re: 8. D, Reference #233/67,

Section 712(a) of che Municipal fct provides thail any lot created
by a subdivision shall not have a [frontage of less thaw 104 of its
perimeter.

Section 712(b) cnables Council to vaive the provisions of Section
712(a).

It is reconmended that the requirements of Sectien 732(a) be waived
:

for the lot created by the above wentioned subdivision. A sketeh
is attached hereto.

The Corporation oims Lot 164 and 165, D. L. 175, Group 1, Plen
31053 which ave part of the property acquired by the Corporation
located at 4037 S. E. larine Drive. . ) '

The lot/s are fully serviced with frontage on tarine Drive.

1
It is recommendsd that the Land Agent be authorized to offat the
lots for sale by public tendar, *

Re: Request of Maciiillian, Bloedel & Povell River Industries Ltd,

The above meuntioned Company has the consent ¢f Jouncil to occupy
a water lease frontiug on the street ends of Follend onid Emily
Streets -~ north arm of the Fraser Piver. The congeut expfrez oi
Dacember 31lst, 1967, and the Company requests an extension tw
December 31lst, 1965.

It is recommended that the request of the Company be granted,

Re: Rotail Tire Seles Operations.

In January of 1987 Council allowad a retail tive sales oparaticn
to be constructed at 5501 Ecst Hastings Street in a C2 Cocmarcial
Zone. It was the opinion of the Planning and Legzal Depsrimcats
that this vece is not a permitted use in a C2 Cozmercial Zone..

Council directed that the operation at 5501 Hastings bz kept un-
der observation to determine wizher it is causing a nuisance to
the neighbourhood and with the view of haviang this information
available for an exemination of the regulztions applying to C2
Commercial zoning in respect of retail tire sales.

In Novenber 1967, an application was received from the operators
of 5501 East Hastings (Big "O" Tires Ltd.) to erect a Froat End
Aljgnrent addition. Planning was unable to grant Prelirinary Plan
epproval because of the C2 Comnercial Zoning. Tha applicants ware
60 advised oa 10 Novermber 1967.

The licence Department reports that no complaints concerning the
operation were received in thac Department ba2twcean 15th March
1967, end 3rd Cztober 1967 (the date of the report). Your Mani-
cipal Hanager is not awarc of any ccoplaint haviug been received.

Tire Stores in C2 distriets. This has been doue and Plzaninz re-
affirms its earlier opinion that the Zoning Dy-lau covers this ues,
in that it is permitted in C4 Commarcial disti¥icts. Tiis opinion
£ that it has never been the inteat of the
Zoning By-law that “Rzcail Tive Sales™ chould b2 included as a
pereitted principal usze in the €2 (Comnmuuity Commi:rcial) District.
thile YRetail Stores™ ave ororg the permitted uses ie this zone,
the qualifications 'catering to tha daily and cccusionzl shiapping
naeds of the rasidznats of ceveral nzighbourhoods™ has bzen
(oovesead)

Pleaaning was directed to raview the question of permitting Rztail ‘
s

€24



JRN {
: 15 Ducwry
’ (Reen 7400 re Rotall Tica Sales,...coutinued)

included to provide an indiestion of rhe character of the district
as a resideatially-cviiented type of shopping orvea.

’ Farther, the cafinition of “Store, Retzil' on poge 13 of tha By-
R & lav coazludzs with the folleowing phrare - "but does not include

! . any ratail outlet otherwise classified or defined in thls Ly-]
The vse, "Ratail szle of new aulowvbile parts and accessories"
(:hich in Plat ing's view includes retail tive sales) would fall
inte this excluced categsory. ’ ]

Retail sale of new avtomobile parts zné sccessories', vhich is
iucluded swmong the permitted vses in the C3 (General Commercial)
and C& (Service Coaacxreial) Districts, has been excluded frem t
€2 (Community Tommercial) Districc.

Planning proposes that the solution to this problem is not to
amend the C2 Zoniug category to zllow this use, but rather to
rezone the property to C4 Commercizl which 21lows the use and
the vheel aligament bay which the operator wishes to construct.

Cs DRe: Evpropriation of Land for Iuductrial Purposes. .-

As a2 vesult of the representations which were mede to Council oa
11 DecerVer 1967 regerding the peeopesed ifudustiuial develope:znt of
sand in the Scride Avenve Area, Courcil required an opinfea frem :
the wulcipal Soldcitor on the vights of the Manicipality and B.C. !
Hydro to expropriate land to assemble property for industrial

developmeut, i

The Minicipal Solicitor has provided this opinion:

"The Muniecipalicy's powers to acquire land for imdustrial pur-

poses is set out in section 435 of the lMunicipal Act. Briefly,

the section provides that Council may by resolution or by-law

ecquire properiy othar then by expropriation for use as an in-

dustrial area ox by by-law/-f‘:ﬂh the approval of the Lieutenant-

Govarnor in Zouncil acquire property for such purpose by expro-
priation. -

The B. C. Hydro and Power Authority has even wicer powars. Sec- k
tion 14 (1) (£) of its Act provides that subjcct to the approval i
of the Lieutenant-Governor in Council, the Authority has power
to purchase or otherwise acquire, lease, maintain, develop, re- ~ :
place, alter, administer, manage, operate and dispose of any H
property real or personal. Section 18 of the Act provides that on
the recommendation of the futhority tlie Lieutenant-Goveror in
Council way, for any purpose related to the exercise of the powers,
of the Autherity, authorize the Authority, without the consent

of the owner or of any other person, to take by expropriation in
accordance with tho Act any property, real or personal.

9.  Re: Acquisition of Easement - Portfon of Lot GO and lot 61 of a '
subdivision of the South 135,30 feer (Ref., PL. 278) of Lot 9, :

D.L. 07, Plan 824,
An eazement ds ragnired, in ovder to finalize a sublivision, overw

& portion of Lot 60 and lot 6) of a subdivision of tha Scuth 135.30
feet (Reference Pian 278) of Lot 9, D.L. 97, Group 1, Plan 8§24
from Romeyn Holdings Co. Ltd., £1&4% - 16th Avenus, RPurnadby 3. 1ihe
location of the easement is 6992 Ruller Averua. The ezscumnt is
required for drainage parposes. There is no consideration payable
by the Corpovaifon. .

e abave

senze '

It is reco dad thet autharity be gronted to cequive th
casement and that th> Rewve and Clerh bLe authorized to
the casement docuams tzhalf of the Suwporztiom.

[ S




Page 4

Report Mo, 31, 1967
HUAICIVAL FSMNAGLR
Deceabzr 15, 1997

10, Rz lot Sizes_in Twe~Fewmily Zones

Submitted hevewith s a report prepared by the Mwmicipal Planner

in the above comnsction.

Submitted herewith for your information is the repowt.of the Firve

i1,
Chief covering the activities of his Departwment for the mouth of
Noveiber, 1967.

12, Submitted herewith for your informatioun is the report of the Chiel

Licence Inspector covering the operations of his Department for
the month of November, 1967.

13. Submitted herewith for your information is the report of the
Officer in Charge, Burnaby Destachmant, R. C. M. P., covering the
policing of the Municipality for the month of Wovember, 1967.

Respectfully submitted,

oo

H, v TOTer
MUNICIPAL MAN3GFR

HB:nc

62¢ .

Rt R

o



. \ln..)\.;.u\J NU.

West

)
- 188

¥

1

oy

Plon

V752

Ao oo T

O e i i A e

s 1 i AP R AT S AL Yt PR T YT LAY 17 T

e

z

e,
RN

——r

~

C




14;

15,

81, 1¢¢7
18 Decewber 1807,

be: Manjeinal Blections - Pay

Approximately every four years the Returning Oificer revieus the
tates of pry to be used for Election staff. This vas done for
the 1967 Flection.

_dhe follouing rates vere decided upon and staff euployud oa tie

basis of tuese rates:
Presiding Oificer - Basic rate of $25.00 plus $1,00
for each Foll Clerk on staff at
a Polling Station,
Transportacion allouance of §3.50.
Foll Clerks - $20,00

Returning Officer - $140.00 basic plus $30,00 for
each ballot over one.

School Janitors - $20.00 (bdsed on Poll Clerk pay)

Assistant to
Returning Officer - 70% of Returning Officer pay.

D.R.0,'s serve at least 14 hours on =lection Day plus 2 hours the
day previous coning to the Hanieipal Hell, being sworn, and
attending a class of imstvuction,

Poll Qlerks serve 14 hours on Electic~ Lav.

It is recommended thase rates ba approved.

Re:  Reserve for Uncompleted Budset Projects = Yarks

An item of $9,000, was included in the Developmzut Funds cf the
1967 Parks Budget for alterxations to the three Recreation Centres -
Wesburn, Willingdon Heights, and Charles Rummel.

At its meeting of 1 November 1967, the Comnission rezeived the
plons for a two storey additien which was estimated to cost $§12,500.
for each Centre.

As there are insufficient funds available for this work in 1967,
the Comaission wishes to hold over the $9,000. to next year at
vhich time it will endeavour to augment this amount by a further
$28,500. in order that the additions may be constructed during
1968.

1he 1967 Budget also provided $33,000. for the increase in the
greenhouse and head-house in the Parks Nursery. However, the
project has been delayed until now and tender calls will bz in the
neuspaper on 8th and 9th Dacember. This means thare will not be
erough time by the year-end to select the winning tendar and for
Council to awerd a contract.

The Parks Commission has spont to date $1,331.686 in ground propac-
ation. Under the circumstances, it would be Gesirable that tte
belaan2 of $31,652.34 be carried forward to next yeer.

It is recomnendad that the $2,000. end the $31,668.34 be chavg:d

. to the 1967 Parxks PRudgst and that the sums be -carricd forward to

1968 in a Reserve for Uncomploted Budeet Projects - Parks.

(eeevenal?)

€3(



17.

18.

19.

13 beconboer

Pa: Sele of 1o b - T

aed

dhe Corporation recenily zcquixed ot 7, S.D. 4, Bleeks 1/2
p.L. 207, Group 1, Flan 4032, located at 7310 lastie Cr
Fast.

Tae {roat portion of tha properry is reguired by ti rpyration
for the pleroaed right-of-wvay throush DL, 207 cotw N

Street and Cuwtis Strezet, The rear poriiou soulh of & puropvexn
lan2 is rcquired by tihe Puwncby School Locrd zad the agrecd value
is §17,000.00, L

It is recomamendad that the venr portion of th2 o=
conveyad to tha Furnaby Schiool Loard for the cons
$12,000.00 end that the Reeve aand Clerk be acuthox
the necessary documonts,

Re; Complaint xwe Eascinent - Mu. A, C. Killop, 77063 llaselmsve
Street,

Submitied hercwith is a veport regarding this ceaplaint, pre-

.paved by the Engivcer's Office.

With regard to the possidility of hand-digging, your Funicipal
Fansger recommands that this be doue at an estimated iunercase
in cost of $1,800.060.

Re: Acquisition of Easement - Portiom of Lots 99, 1C0, 101,
116, 117 and 118 of a subdivision of Lot 1 (exzepi Paicel "A%,
explcnatery plen 15091) and Lot 2 of Block 6, Flan 1105%; the
ezst 68 fezt of the north 545 feat of Block 6, Plan 723; tae
vest 80 feer of the north 543 feet of Biock 5, Ylan 7223 Faexcel
"g" (ewplanatory plen 13%408) of Block 5, Flan 72%; end Lot 63,
Plon 26380, D.Y,, 80,

An easement Jo vejuwived, In owder to finalize a subdivision, ovew
a poviion of Lots 99, 100, 101, 116, 117 g£nd 113 of a2 subdivision
of Lot 1 (eucept Parcel "AY, explanztory plan 15091) wnd Lot 2

of Block 6, Plan 1195%; the easl 86 fe2t of tho norxth 548 fect of
Block 6, Plan 729; the west 80 feet of the rorth 545 fect of
Block 5, Plen 729; Paicel "B" (eiplanztory plen 13%08) of Block
5, Plan 729; and Lot 65, Plen 26460, D.L, 60, from Furnaby
Housing Enterprises Lid. of 5416 Buckingham Avenue, Burnaby 1.
The casexent is required for B, C. Hydro and Powar Authority
services end for sewzys at the uvestewm ends of Lots 100, 117 aad
118. There is no consideration payzble by the Corporztion.

It is reconmandzd that suthovrity be granted to acquire the alove
casement and that the Rzzve and Clexk be guthoiized to exacube
the eosem2nt Cocumznts on behalf of the Corpovztion.

Propgsed Pard Abandonnint - Portion of Proadusy

It is cousidered desirable to abandon & reduadlant poriioa cf
Lroaduay right-of-tvay passing throush B.L, 59, Gisup 1, just
vzst of Loke Gity Way os shoun on the citzchad shatch.

Cunavship of the right-ol-uay to ba cancelled vill ba vested
ju the v of Lhe Corporation and Tastewn Yecifie Diojects Ltd,

as Indicated on the cketch.

Wastera Poeific Projects will coavey Lot 34 (also sl
sketeh) to the Corporation for park puvporis, thus pr
a "gureen bzlt" linl: to th2 golf conrsz to tha rorth.

[ GRS

631




P v

3 = Bupplegsabesy
DR'S peLORT Be. 84, 20y
18 Deceuer, 1967

e

(ltem 19 - "Froposed Road Abandcament - Portion of Droaduay'™ coativved)
The consideration will be $1.00,

It is rccommanded that the redundant portion of Broudway be

. abandoned and title vested in the owmers of the adjoining
properiics as outlinad above and that the Corporation acquire
the ssid Lot 34 fov park purposes,

20, Re: fpplication for the Rzzoning of Lot “AY, N. 131,68', D.L.
30, Groun 1, Plan 468C fion Rj Residentiol to Fl Institutional

The following is tha vepoit of the Planning Director:

The by-law covering the above rezoning uvas givea two readings
by Council on June 19, 1967 subject to the following pre-
requisites:

Y Y TN

1. Adequate 1oad avd luie allowances be dedicated from the
property to peuviaii the futeze developnent of peripheral

f lands, -
i 2. A sum be deposited to covar normal servicing costs to econctyvuct
to final standard the allcwances mentioned under Item 1.

(Estimated cost $8,360.00)

3. fn undertaking bz given that the existing improvemetts on the
property will be demolished within 6 months of the rczoning
being cffected,

4. Adequate storm drainage facilities be provided to the site,

Since this Council action there have been nunzrous maetings

with tlie applicants to discuss the necessity of Items 1 and 2.
Culminating in the dzcisloan that these jtems vwere included
primarily to precserve the subdivision potential of omc adjacent
property, colcured blue on the attached sketch that in future
might possibly bz cousolidated with adjacent property rather thaa
subdividad.

In viev of this it was suggested that an alternative to Items 1

and 2, would be for the applicsuts to enter into an agrecement

with the Corporatioa, wherveby the ouzers of the land would dedicate
the requived roed 2llouwances fresz of charge vhen required to do

so by the Corpovation end also that they would locate their
buildings as though th2 futuve road allouwance existed (i.e

with spproprinte setbacks). Uuder this agreement the future

road construction cocts would presumably be the responsibility

of the potential eublividar referred to above.

.Item & is no longer applicable since stoxm drainage has rccently
becone available to this site.

Council consideration is therefore required of the replaszemeut

of Items 1 and 2 by the agrzcment referred to above., £fn

altemative to this zgrrement would be for the owaers to dedicste

the land at this time, and for the Munisipality to agrea to

return this land to the ouviers uhen and if it is shoun to be

net required for road purposes. '

Herevith is the opinion of the Municipal Solicitor:
Section 513(4) of the iunicipal Aet providas'that the Counsil
mzy by by-1a2 eatar into an agreswrat wlth anothor oumer of

land for vesewving zny part of such land for highway purposes,

. (eonnesash)

€35




(Lt 20 - Application for Rezening of Lot "AY clco...,continned)

including the coadition that said land so reservved shall ron
uencuabdered by buildings or structures aad the agrew
have the force vnd effect of a restrictive coveuant runn! X
the land and shall be rejistercd in Lhe Land legistevy OIfice by i
the Hadeipalicy. . ;

Section 24A(1) of the Land l:;_let £y fict provides that, theve rmay
bz reg istered as aanexod to any land that is bajag or Los

2g. sLt.).ed a coundition or covenant in favourx of the Crowa or of
2 municipality thot the land, ox any specificd poriion thereer,
is net to ba Luilt on, or is to be or uot to be used in a pari-
icular mannev,

B~

1 am of the opinmjon that these seciious wauld ensure that the
. road allosonces vequired would be reserved. T am not suve if
the Fenicipelity could enfovce a condifion. that the reserved
road al low\.\ces b2 dedicated without cost to the Municipality.
I think the agreemont could stipulate that no buildings would
be coastructed within a certain disteuce of the rosd ellowances.

Howvever, I understand that the four coaditions fixed by Counc
were discussed at che Public Heoving and that the rczoaiug by-
law was given tuo readings on the understendiang that these !
conditions would be carvied out., Jf these conditions are now

to be changed to the detviment of one affected ommeor, I think

Council could be criticized end the by-low perhaps quashed.

21. Re: _Suggected Senfor Citizens' Hi ilding

.
The suggestion Ly ilis “orship, The Reeve, that the site at Ringsway
and Edmonds should be considered for a Seafor Citizens' High-Rise
Apariment Pallding has resulted in two firns submitting proposwvls
with respeck to it, These firms are Suen Yooster Engineering Co.
Ltd, and Peter T, .th, Architect, and a verbal presentation to
the Reeve by Chomick and Leblond, firchitcets.

Your Municipal Manager considers it most importaut that the suggestion
of a high-rise building for senior citizens on this site be examined
from the follouing srpeects.

(1) Suitebilicy of the site in general.

(2) Impact of location on the site from the point-of-
view of eventual pansion of the main braanch of t]\e
Burnaby Public Library.

(3) Th2 siting of such 2 new high-rise with relation (o the
.existing Police Statiom! Can 2n ecoaomical and useful .
purpese for the existing Police Station be found?
Depeading upon the retention or demelition of the
existing Polica Statiom, where is : best arva on the
site for the high-rise building?

(&) thaile cousidercd to be wmattevs of indicated Flanning,
the urgency would be created for fit u;; a ney
locetion.for, and tructing a new Doy Found, and
for velezation of the lelice Twpoundd a:.eu for
Imtrosabiles, :

(5) ¥that facilities othax than reatal acconsodation slhiould
the high-rise bailding contain? The siting of tha
building could have an effect on this decision.

Goovennenenasd)




Page S
FACAGE

15 beo

(21, Suggested Scuior Citluens' liigh-Risce Apartwaat Building - Coniiivad)

(6) Projccted economics of the high-rise lu.-.ildbing from
. the aspects ol Copital Finoncing, Operations, Rental
rates, etc.

Your Manicipal Hanager supports the idea of a sanior citizens' high-
rise and the atove commanis are svbaitted for the consideoration of
Council so the next steps Lo be taken can be initiated fn cccord-
ance with_Council's wishes. -

22, Re: .Tenders for Trucks and Cars

Submitted harcuith is a report prepared by the iunicips)l Treasurer
regarding the above subject:

In summery, it is recommended:

replace them every 24 wonths?! Funde to btz found from
Parks and Ingineering kHachineiy Resecrve.

(2) That cers be purchased for the Reeve and the Hunicipal
Fanagzet, with the policy of replacing the Reeve's car
every 1% moaths, and the Fuaicipzl itnager's every 2%
months. i

l (1) That the Corporation purchase 10 half-ton trucks and
!
H
K

(3) Thoi the tender of George Blark Motors Ltd. for the leace
of seven (/) three-ton trucks be accepted. | !

(4) That all other tendars for leasing ba rejected, I

Respectfully subnitted,

P ’7 _,:’ "(/':,/
g < ~ ./_ 4 %
P i
’ i W, Talfour
HWBiwe : _ 7 MuuIcIpaL MANAGER . ;

, o ’ 634




